
Сведения о поступлении или трудоустройстве выпускников  
 

 

№ 

п/п 

 
Показатель 

Сведения об 

обучающихся, 

освоивших 

ООП НОО 

Сведения об 

обучающихся, 

освоивших 

ООП ООО 

Сведения об 

обучающихся, 

освоивших 

ООП СОО 

Сведения об 

обучающихся, 

освоивших 

АООП 

 

1 

Количество 

обучающихся 4 

классов, чел. 

 

188 

 

0 

 

0 

 

1 

 
 

2 

Продолжают 

получение 

основного общего 

образования в 

МБОУ «КШ», чел. 

 
 

182 

 
 

0 

 
 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

3 

Продолжают 

получение 

основного общего 

образования в 

образовательных 

организациях 

города Ижевска, 

Удмуртии, России, 

чел. 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

0 

 

4 

Количество 

выпускников 11 

классов, чел. 

 

0 

 

0 

 

22 

 

0 

 

5 

Количество 

выпускников 9 

классов, чел. 

 

0 

 

101 

 

0 

 

0 

 
6 

Перешли в 10 класс 

дневных 

образовательных 

организаций, чел. 

 
0 

 
39 

 
0 

 

0 

 
7 

Поступили в 10 

класс вечерних 

образовательных 

организаций, чел. 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 
8 

Поступили в 

образовательные 

организации 

(ВУЗы), чел. 

 
0 

 
0 

 
9 

 

0 

 
9 

Поступили в 

образовательные 

организации 

(СПО), чел. 

 
0 

 
62 

 
9 

 

0 

10 
Трудоустроены, 

чел. 
0 0 3 

0 

11 
Другие причины, 

чел. 
0 0 1 

0 

 


